
 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTES #2017-114 
Starview Lane Local Improvement  

RESPONSE TO CLARIFYING QUESTIONS 
January 4, 2018 

 
Note that these are questions submitted by interested firms to the above referenced solicitation.  The 
below answers are for clarification purposes only and in no way alter or amend the RFQ as published.   
 

1. The RFQ Key Dates states “Substantial Completion: 90 days from NTP” whereas the Special 
Provisions 00180.50(h) states “The Contractor shall complete all Work…before the elapse of 21 
Calendar Days and no later than March 31, 2018.  Please clarify which Contract Time is correct. 
Answer:  Specification 00180.50(h) indicates 21 calendar days and not later than March 31, 
2018. This is correct. The idea is to get the contractor in and out within 21 days and have all work 
completed by March 31, 2018. We will make reasonable adjustments for weather delays. Note: If 
NTP is issued less than 21 days prior to March 31, 2018, then we will adjust the completion date 
to allow at least 21 days. 

 
2. Special Provisions 00310.00 states the Removal of Structures and Obstructions shall include 

“existing asphalt, earth material and rock as required”.  Does Clackamas County anticipate rock 
excavation to get to the subgrade depths for the road sections or pipe trench?  If so, will a rock 
excavation bid item be added? 
Answer: “Rock as required” refers to existing road base and rock not classified as Boulder 
Excavation or Rock Excavation by ODOT specifications. We do not anticipate boulders or rock 
requiring special equipment for removal. 

 
3. Is there a geotechnical report for the Starview Lane Project? If so, please provide. 

Answer:  We do not have a geotechnical report for this project. 
 
 
 

End of Clarifying Questions #1 
 
 


